



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1589/2023**

N.P. SATI AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.K. Bharadwaj with
Ms. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj and
Mr. Arun Prakash, Advocates.
(M): 9213781975
Email: maheshkb75@gmail.com

versus

NEERAJ MITTAL AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gogna, CGSC

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
28.05.2024**

%

1. List on 6th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 28, 2024