



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1589/2023**

N.P. SATI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Mrs.
Priyanka M Bhardwaj and Ms.
Akshita Nain, Advs.

versus

NEERAJ MITTAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Reshu, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

06.11.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is busy in dictating time bound judgments.

Re-notify on 21.03.2025.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 06, 2024/g