



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1589/2023**

N.P. SATI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka M.
Bhardwaj, Mr. Praveen Kumar
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

NEERAJ MITTAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, SPC for UOI with
Ms. Rebina Rai, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of the learned counsels for the parties, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/kr