



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010434102023

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1589/2023**

N.P. SATI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj with Ms. Utsa
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

NEERAJ MITTAL AND ANR

....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Gogna with Ms. Simran,
Advocate for respondent/UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
03.08.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 01st February, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 3, 2026